be at least 30% of the estimated amount as in No. 6, i.e., 

4.52 Crores. 

● Bank Solvency has to be at least 4.52 Crores. 

6 Total Estimated Cost (derived 
from item-wise Schedule of 
Quantities under ‘Specifications 
for Audio Visual Systems’) 

15,08,62,847 (Fifteen Crores Eight Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand 
Eight Hundred Forty Seven) 

https://www.tenderwizard.com/SBIETENDER

7 Time allowed for completion 60 days (including Sundays and Holidays) from the Date of 
Issue of the Work Order or the Site Handover Date, whichever 
is later. 

8 Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 15,09,000 calculated @ 1% of the Estimated Amount (No.

[...]

(a) Description of work Tender for “Proposed System Integrators for Supply, 
Installation, Testing, Commissioning (SITC) of Audio-
Visual Upgradation works at State Bank Institute of 
Leadership (SBIL), Rajarhat, Kolkata, West Bengal. 

(b) Earnest Money Rs. 15,09,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Nine Thousand 
Only) calculated @ 1% of the Estimated Amount (No. 6 
above), rounded up to nearest thousand rupees, to be 
drawn in the form of Demand Draft (DD) [valid for a 
period of 90 (ninety) days from the date of 
commencement of tendering] in favour of State Bank of

[...]

1) Should this tender be accepted, I/we hereby agree to abide by and fulfill the terms and 

provisions of the said conditions of contract annexed hereto so far as may be applicable or in 
default thereof to forfeit and pay to SBI, the amount mentioned in the said contract. 

2) I / We have deposited a sum of Rs. 15,09,000/- /- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Nine Thousand Only) 
of the total tender amount as Earnest Money with the SBI which amount is not to bear any 
interest. Should I / We fail to execute the Contract when called upon to do so I / We do hereby 
agree that this sum shall be forfeited by me/us to SBI.